

SUE WEATHERLEY (LOCAL GOVERNMENT CONTRIBUTIONS PLAN COMMITTEE MEMBER)					
Date	Disclosure made	Relevant Tribunal duties	Management action	Reasons	
24 Feb 2023 Update: 19 November 2023	Ms Weatherley has been employed by the Georges River Council as a Director City Strategy and Innovation since February 2019. Update: 19 November 2023 Ms Weatherley is no longer employed in the above role but remains employed on a casual basis as Independent Chair of the Project Review Committee.	Potential contributions plan by Georges River Council	Ms Weatherley will not exercise her functions in relation to (and not receive briefings for) contributions plans submitted for the Georges River Council. Update: 23 November 2023 The previously agreed management actions remain appropriate for Ms Weatherley's casual role.	Ms Weatherley exercising her functions in relation to any future Georges River Council contributions plan while she is employed by that same council could be a conflict of interest. It could also result in her having access to information while exercising one function that may be relevant to her other function. Carrying out both functions could also be perceived as a conflict of interest. These management actions are necessary avoid the conflicts of interest.	
23 August 2023 Update: 21 September 2023	Ms Weatherley is employed by Hornsby Shire Council as their expert member on the Sydney North Planning Panel, which makes determinations on certain Development Applications and rezoning reviews.	Potential contributions plan by Hornsby Shire Council.	Ms Weatherley will not exercise her functions in relation to (and not receive briefings for) contributions plans submitted for the Hornsby Shire Council.	Ms Weatherley exercising her functions in relation to any future Hornby Shire Council contributions plan while she is employed by that same council could be a conflict of interest. It could also result in her having access to information while exercising one	

SUE WEATHERLEY (LOCAL GOVERNMENT CONTRIBUTIONS PLAN COMMITTEE MEMBER)				
Date	Disclosure made	Relevant Tribunal duties	Management action	Reasons
				function that may be relevant to her other function.
				Carrying out both functions could also be perceived as a conflict of interest.
				These management actions are necessary to avoid the conflicts of interest.
21 December 2023	Ms Weatherley was appointed President of the NSW Division of the Planning Institute of Australia (PIA) in December 2023. The PIA is a membership body representing planners and makes submissions on proposed planning policy or law.	IPART's contributions plans functions	No management action required in relation to the LGCP Committee's role of assessing individual contributions plans. The LGCP Committee will monitor potential conflicts of interests that could arise in policy matters relating to local government contributions plan.	Ms Weatherley's appointment does not give rise to a conflict of interest in relation to assessing individual contributions plans as the PIA does not comment on individual contributions plans.
1 August 2024	Ms Weatherley has been appointed by the following Councils to their Local Planning Panels:	IPART's contributions plans functions	No management action required in relation to the LGCP Committee's role of assessing individual contributions plans.	Ms Weatherley's appointment does not give rise to a conflict of interest in relation to assessing individual contributions plans as no

	SUE WEATHERLEY (LOCAL GOVERNMENT CONTRIBUTIONS PLAN COMMITTEE MEMBER)				
Date	Disclosure made	Relevant Tribunal duties	Management action	Reasons	
	 Inner West Northern Beaches North Sydney Willoughby Randwick Cumberland 		If a contributions plan is received from one of these councils, Ms Weatherley will not exercise her functions or receive briefings in relation to that contributions plan.	plans from these councils are being considered. The management action of Ms Weatherley not exercising her functions in relation to a plan from one of these councils would avoid any perception of a conflict of interest. IPART may have other functions relating to these councils, but no management action is required because: Ms Weatherley's role in the LGCP Committee does not have any involvement in other areas of IPART's work; and Ms Weatherley's position as an independent on a Local Planning Panel does not involve an interest that conflicts with IPART's work.	

SUE WEATHERLEY (LOCAL GOVERNMENT CONTRIBUTIONS PLAN COMMITTEE MEMBER)				
Date	Disclosure made	Relevant Tribunal duties	Management action	Reasons
7 November 2024	Ms Weatherley has been appointed by the Minister for Planning and Public Spaces to the Central Sydney Planning Committee, which will determine Development Applications for development with a value over \$50million in the City of Sydney Local Government Area.	IPART's contributions plans functions	No management action required in relation to the LGCP Committee's role of assessing individual contributions plans. If a contributions plan is received from Sydney City Council, the Committee will reconsider what management action is necessary.	Ms Weatherley's appointment does not give rise to a conflict of interest in relation to assessing individual contributions plans as no plans from Sydney City Council is being considered. IPART may have other functions relating to Sydney City Council, but no management action is required because: Ms Weatherley's role in the LGCP Committee does not have any involvement in other areas of IPART's work; and Ms Weatherley's position as an independent on the Central Sydney Planning Committee does not involve an interest that conflicts with IPART's work.